RECEIVED FOR FILING April 30, 2020 11.35 A.M. DATE TIME TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN Stacy Gravino, CCTC TOWN CLERK

TOWN OF EAST HAVEN Notice of a Regular Meeting of the East Haven Town Council

TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and subsequently issued Executive Orders, and Mayor Joseph A. Carfora's March 16, 2020 declaration of a state of emergency in the Town of East Haven due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in-person public access to this meeting will not be permitted.

Virtual Meeting via Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82386750205?pwd=ejgyQldYMllwZzVST2VGVDZOMDBMdz09

Meeting ID: 823 8675 0205

Password: 343606

One tap mobile

+16465588656,,82386750205#,,1#,343606# US (New York)

+13017158592,,82386750205#,,1#,343606# US (Germantown)

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/ketg630lQK

East Haven Town Council Agenda

East Haven Town Council will hold its regularly scheduled meeting Tuesday, May 5, 2020, which will commence at 7:30 p.m. or immediately following certain public hearings via Zoom in order to transact the following:

Item #1

Roll Call

Item #2

Approve Minutes of the April 22, 2020, Special Meeting.

Item #3

Subcommittee Reports:

- a. Education, Library and School Building
- b. Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
- c. Finance
- d. Public Services, Parks, and Recreation
- e. Urban Renewal/Housing

Item #4

To consider and act upon an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances Section 16.5-14 Use of Town Landfill Fees."

Item #5

To consider and act upon any other matter that may come before the Council.

Item #6

To do all things necessary to effectuate and implement any of the forgoing.

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk